

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 5625	TITLE: Jet-Vac Combination Sewer Truck	COST: \$662,100.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure two jet-vac combination sewer trucks from Adams Equipment Co., Inc. in the amount of \$662,100.00. The jet-vac combination sewer trucks will be used by the Fleet Services Department to replace units assigned to the Sewer Maintenance and Stormwater Management Divisions that are no longer economical to repair. These trucks will be used for sewer pipe cleaning operations. Per the awarded bidder's pricing, the unit price is \$331,050.00, and the vendor has agreed to hold that pricing. The original specifications allowed the City the option to purchase additional units in 2018.

Bids were originally received on November 28, 2017. Council approved the original purchase of one jet-vac combination sewer truck on January 4, 2018. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B. Adams Equipment Co., Inc. (Austell, GA) (D) \$331,050.00*

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a tag-on purchase. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (*) Indicates original bid pricing for one unit. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 241 MWBE Sent: 13 Total Received: 1 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No